PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Morytko	10/11/2002
Yanzhi Zhang	10/08/2002
John Finn	10/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	65 Hayden Avenue	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11448066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(781)860-1407 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

781 860 8660 Phone: Email: patents@cubist.com

Correspondent Name: Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Address Line 1: 65 Hayden Avenue

Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C073/D US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. DeVaul

Total Attachments: 6

source=C073_D_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=C073_D_US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018020 FRAME: 0354

500131989

source=C073_D_US_Assignment#page3.tif source=C073_D_US_Assignment#page4.tif source=C073_D_US_Assignment#page5.tif source=C073_D_US_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018020 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Michael Morytko</u> of <u>1296 Worcester Road</u>, <u>Framingham</u>, <u>MA 01701</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, <u>Yanzhi Zhang</u> of <u>361 Moose Hill, Sharon</u>, <u>MA 02167</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, <u>Michael Jung</u> of <u>2335 Manning Avenue</u>, <u>Los Angeles, CA 90064</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, <u>John Finn</u> of <u>16 Heritage Lane</u>, <u>Stow</u>, <u>MA 01775</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, and <u>Mario Bouchard</u> of <u>27 Aynsley Circle</u>, <u>Billerica</u>, <u>MA 01821</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Cubist Pharmaceuticals</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at:

65 Hayden Avenue Lexington, MA 02421; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Lipopeptide Stereoisomers, Methods for Preparing Same, and Useful Intermediates, filed August 6, 2002, and a ssigned U.S. Serial Number 1 0/213,218, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 018020 FRAME: 0356

Attorney Docket No.: U73
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Lexington, MA
, this, 20 oz.
Michael Morytko
Commonwealth of <u>Missachsettr</u>)
) ss.
County of Middlesex)
Before me this $///$ day of $///$ day of $///$, $20//$ personally appeared
Michael Morytko known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free
act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: /0//0/0

·. ·

[Notary's Seal Here]

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires:

3

IN WITHERS WHEREOF I hereto set my hand and seal at LOC Anguille
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at LOS Angules, this 1415 day of October, 2002
MICHAEL JUNG State of California One of the state of th
County of Las Angeles) ss.
Before me this 14th day of October, 2002, personally appeared
Michael Jung known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he same as his her free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: NOV. 12, 2003
[Notary's Seal Here]
SHAIN SABETI Comm. # 1238139 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov. 12, 2003

	Attorney Docket No.: Cu73
	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Lexing for MA
	, this, 20 <u>02</u> .
	JOHN ERNN
	Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
) ss.
	County of Middlesex)
	Before me this, day of, 20_0, personally appeared, 20_0 before me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
	Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed
	for the purposes therein contained.
	Stan de Skapie
	Notary Public
•	My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.: Cu/3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Lexino-ton MA this 7th day of october, 2002 MAKIO BOUCHARD Commonwealth of Massachusetts)) ss. County of Middlesex Mario Bouchard known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's Seal Here]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /0/10/08

6